

**SB027-20**  
**2020 Annual LMIG Resurfacing Project**  
**Engineering**

				Atlanta Paving & Concrete Construction, Inc.		Baldwin Paving Co., Inc.		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Warranties & Bonds	1	LUMP	\$22,817.54	\$22,817.54	\$7,533.75	\$7,533.75	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00
2	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,512.77	\$3,512.77	\$5,448.00	\$5,448.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LUMP	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$59,752.53	\$59,752.53	\$104,731.47	\$104,731.47
4	PATCHING depth 4.0" deep – Recycled. Asphalt Con. 12.5 mm Super pave GP2 only TP 1, Incl. Bitumen Mat., HL. & Tack.	100	TON	\$189.75	\$18,975.00	\$156.26	\$15,626.00	\$225.02	\$22,502.00
5	PROFILE MILLING asphalt con. Pvmnt. Variable depth 2% slope - 1.25" below face of curb to center on west bound and east bound of road including milling additional 1" deep on all travel lanes.	40,000	SY	\$2.02	\$80,800.00	\$3.50	\$140,000.00	\$2.60	\$104,000.00
6	Adjust manholes to grade	15	EACH	\$4,105.00	\$61,575.00	\$4,822.16	\$72,332.40	\$3,627.00	\$54,405.00
7	Recycled Asphalt conc. LEVELING 4.75 mm (85 lb./SY/IN) Incl. Bitumen. Mat., H Lime & Tack.	100	TON	\$140.33	\$14,033.00	\$124.56	\$12,456.00	\$114.89	\$11,489.00
8	Recycled Asphalt conc. 9.5 mm SURFACE COURSE (138 lb./SY/IN) SP, TP2, BLEND 1 Incl. Bitumen. Mat., H Lime & Tack Coat.	2,700	TON	\$97.67	\$263,709.00	\$90.00	\$243,000.00	\$81.64	\$220,428.00
9	PERMA PAVE Overlay (110 lb./SY/IN) Incl. Mat., H Lime & Tack Coat.	1,340	TON	\$105.84	\$141,825.60	\$98.36	\$131,802.40	\$86.57	\$116,003.80
10	STRIPING SKIP 5" white or yellow line Thermoplastic	23,300	LF	\$0.44	\$10,252.00	\$0.49	\$11,417.00	\$0.35	\$8,155.00
11	STRIPING SOLID 5" white or yellow line Thermoplastic	19,300	LF	\$0.50	\$9,650.00	\$0.55	\$10,615.00	\$0.50	\$9,650.00
12	Pavement markers reflective RED , YELLOW OR WHITE	480	EACH	\$5.50	\$2,640.00	\$6.16	\$2,956.80	\$5.00	\$2,400.00
13	STRIPING 24" STOP BAR	250	LF	\$6.60	\$1,650.00	\$7.39	\$1,847.50	\$7.50	\$1,875.00
14	ARROWS TP 3 Thermoplastic	48	EACH	\$192.50	\$9,240.00	\$215.66	\$10,351.68	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
15	X-WALK per walking SF Thermoplastic	6,000	W/FT	\$3.30	\$19,800.00	\$3.70	\$22,200.00	\$2.05	\$12,300.00
16	10" SOLID STRIPE, white or yellow Thermoplastic	9,800	LF	\$3.30	\$32,340.00	\$3.70	\$36,260.00	\$3.15	\$30,870.00
17	12" SOLID STRIPE, white or yellow Thermoplastic	3,700	LF	\$4.40	\$16,280.00	\$4.93	\$18,241.00	\$3.75	\$13,875.00

**BID TABULATION**

**PAGE 2**

18	Re-installation of TRAFFIC LOOPS ALL INCLUDED	1	LS	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$19,101.31	\$19,101.31	\$18,050.00	\$18,050.00
19	10% Contingencies	1	LS	\$78,340.21	\$78,340.21	\$81,900.61	\$81,900.61	\$74,304.23	\$74,304.23
	<b>TOTAL</b>			\$861,742.35		\$900,906.75		\$817,346.50	

				DAF Concrete, Inc.		Pittman Construction Company, Inc.		Sunbelt Asphalt Surfaces, Inc.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Warranties & Bonds	1	LUMP	\$12,460.00	\$12,460.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$115,950.00	\$115,950.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
4	PATCHING depth 4.0" deep – Recycled. Asphalt Con. 12.5 mm Super pave GP2 only TP 1, Incl. Bitumen Mat., HL. & Tack.	100	TON	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$163.40	\$16,340.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
5	PROFILE MILLING asphalt con. Pvmt. Variable depth 2% slope - 1.25" below face of curb to center on west bound and east bound of road including milling additional 1" deep on all travel lanes.	40,000	SY	\$2.30	\$92,000.00	\$2.55	\$102,000.00	\$4.00	\$160,000.00
6	Adjust manholes to grade	15	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,825.00	\$57,375.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
7	Recycled Asphalt conc. LEVELING 4.75 mm (85 lb./SY/IN) Incl. Bitumen. Mat., H Lime & Tack.	100	TON	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$96.70	\$9,670.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
8	Recycled Asphalt conc. 9.5 mm SURFACE COURSE (138 lb./SY/IN) SP, TP2, BLEND 1 Incl. Bitumen. Mat., H Lime & Tack Coat.	2,700	TON	\$105.00	\$283,500.00	\$85.00	\$229,500.00	\$150.00	\$405,000.00
9	PERMA PAVE Overlay (110 lb./SY/IN) Incl. Mat., H Lime & Tack Coat.	1,340	TON	\$110.00	\$147,400.00	\$105.50	\$141,370.00	\$165.00	\$221,100.00
10	STRIPING SKIP 5" white or yellow line Thermoplastic	23,300	LF	\$2.50	\$58,250.00	\$0.47	\$10,951.00	\$0.40	\$9,320.00
11	STRIPING SOLID 5" white or yellow line Thermoplastic	19,300	LF	\$2.50	\$48,250.00	\$0.63	\$12,159.00	\$0.60	\$11,580.00
12	Pavement markers reflective RED , YELLOW OR WHITE	480	EACH	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.30	\$3,024.00	\$6.00	\$2,880.00
13	STRIPING 24" STOP BAR	250	LF	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.92	\$2,230.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00
14	ARROWS TP 3 Thermoplastic	48	EACH	\$180.00	\$8,640.00	\$131.25	\$6,300.00	\$120.00	\$5,760.00
15	X-WALK per walking SF Thermoplastic	6,000	W/FT	\$3.25	\$19,500.00	\$3.15	\$18,900.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00

**BID TABULATION****PAGE 3**

16	10" SOLID STRIPE, white or yellow Thermoplastic	9,800	LF	\$5.00	\$49,000.00	\$4.35	\$42,630.00	\$4.00	\$39,200.00
17	12" SOLID STRIPE, white or yellow Thermoplastic	3,700	LF	\$5.50	\$20,350.00	\$4.98	\$18,426.00	\$5.00	\$18,500.00
18	Re-installation of TRAFFIC LOOPS ALL	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,497.00	\$28,497.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
19	10% Contingencies	1	LS	\$83,050.00	\$83,050.00	\$89,532.20	\$89,532.20	\$110,459.00	\$110,459.00
	<b>TOTAL</b>			\$913,550.00		\$984,854.20		\$1,215,049.00	

**Recommended Vendor:**

C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc.

1600 Kenview Drive

Marietta, GA 30060

770-422-7520

[mikek@cwmatthews.com](mailto:mikek@cwmatthews.com)